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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(PLEASE TYPE) 

Date Apri I lB. '01 	 Docket No. 61 0 ~33-TI 

1. Division Name/Staff Name REGULATORY OVERSIGHT/HA~KINS ~. 
2. OPR 	 HA~KINS 

3. OCR____________________________________________________________________________________ 

4. Suggested Docket TitleRequest for cancellation of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 3131 

by Opus Correctional, Inc. d/b/a LocTel. effective 3/16/01 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 	 Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, 
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F. A.C. 

B. 	 Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.) 

1. 	Parties and their representatives (if any) 

2. 	 Interested Persons and their representatives (if any) 

6. 	Check one: 
~	Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with the recommendation. 
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Opus Correctional, Inc. d/b/a 

COMPANY NAME: LocTel CO. CODE: TI09 2 

COMPANY LIAISON: Rosann Rinaldo, Acct. Asst. 

DOCKET NO. : __________ CERTIFICATE NO.: 3131 EFFECTIVE: 11/13/92 

RAF RETURN NOTICE: _________________________________________________________________ 

DELINQUENT NOTICE: _________________________________________________________________ 

OTHER RETURNED MAIL: ________________________________________________________________ 

RAR' S RETURNED MAl L: _____________________________________ 

YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: _______~2~0~0~1~______________________________________________ 

YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: ___~1~9~9~2~,_=1~9~9~8~,~2~0~0~0_____________________ 

REVENUES/YEAR: _____________________________________________________________________ 

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: ____________________________________________________ 

OTHER INFORMATION 

03/20/01 - Admin forwarded a copy of a letter from this company (originally 

received by FPSC on 03/16/01), along with 2000 RAF returns for 

TI092 and TE655 and ~ent of 2000 RAFs. company advised they 

ceased ooerations 04/00 and wants to cancel certificates. I 

found that the oavDhone certificate had been voluntarilv cancelled~ 
u ~ ~ Zp 10/31/00 and that the IXC certificate has a past due balance. 

~ = 

Wrote comoanv and advised them to ast due balance and either ~ 
~ 

pay the 2001 RAF or provide a date certain it would be paid. 

Response due 4/4/01. 

&L ,0<& . g 



! / 

I' 

(J~~ 'd Of -'7], 7 l}JPI((J(VI~ ~ I!J / (lffv 

+.7 '7(fVZ; ()(.., s:+w{! p ;vro~([ 

ddtl (DO? 
,-, 

1-­')1 774j I f l n 



'­

Paula Isler 

From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, April 10, 2001 12:06 PM 
To: Jackie Knight; Martha Coggins 
Subject: TI092 

Admin sent me a copy of LocTe1's 2001 RAF return and check for $99.78(Deposit 

055; 04/10/01). The "For PSC use only" box shows the money is to be divided 

as $56.00 RAF, $36.48 penalty, and $7.30 interest. 


I had written the company and advised them to pay $99.78 and it should be 

divided as: 


$50.00 RAF (2001) 

$41.48 penalty ($5.00 for 1992; $5.00 for 1998; and $31.48 for 2000) 

$8.30 interest ($1.00 for 1992; $1.00 for 1998; and $6.30 for 2000) 


Can you please make sure this is credited properly? Thanks! 
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March 28, 2001 

Paula J Isler 
Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Dear Paula: 

Attached please find a check for LOCTEL's fees due of $99.78 for certificate number 3131 . Once the 
check has been processed please cancel our certification immediately. 

Sincerely, 

my Simonetta 
Accountant 

Attachments: Check, Paula Isler Letter 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 


Conurussioners: 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF CoMPE1TIJVE S!!RVICES 

WALTER D ' HAESELEER 
'~~W1l~ DIRECTOR 

1. TERRY DEASON 

LrLAA. JABER 
(850) 413-6600BRAULIO L. BAEZ •

MICHAEL A. PALECK! 

l)ublit &trbict ctCommtfifiton 
March 20, 2001 

Ms. Amy Simonetta, Accountant 
Opus Correctional LLC, d/b/a LocTel 
119 Herbert Street 
Framingham, MA 01701 

Re: 	 Certificate No. 3131 (TI092) 
Certificate No. 309~ (TE655) 

Dear Ms. Simonetta: 

The Commission has received your recent letter requesting cancellation of LocTel's 
certificates. According to Commission records, LocTel's Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3091 was 
cancelled effective October 31,2000 at LocTel's request, which leaves the company's Interexchange 
Carrier Certificate No. 3131 active. 

There are two kinds of cancellations. The first is voluntary, which is normally granted if the 
company is in good standing with the Commission and does not have a past due balance of the 
regulatory assessment fee (RAF), including statutory penalty and interest charges. The other is 
involuntary. If a company is not in good standing and has an outstanding balance of the RAF, the 
Commission normally cancels the certificate on its own motion for a rule violation. Any balance 
owed is forwarded to the Comptroller's Office for collection. 

The regulatory assessment fee is assessed if a certificate is active for anyone day during a 
calendar year. The RAF is due by January 30 of each year, unless the 30th falls on a weekend, then 
the fee is due by the next working day, for the previous year. If payment for the RAF is mailed after 
the due date, then statutory penalty and interest charges are applicable. 

According to Commission records, your company has an outstanding balance of the penalty 
and interest charges. A breakdown of the charges is attached. 

The effective date of a voluntary cancellation is the date that the Commission received a 
company's request for cancellation. In this case, the Commission did not receive your request until 
March 16,2001, therefore, LocTel will owe the 2001 RAF, even ifLocTel has not operated since 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER· 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD· TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An AfDnnative ActionlEqual Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.fioridapsc.comInternetE-mall:contact@psc.state.fi.us 
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Ms. Amy Simonetta, Accountant 
Page 2 
March 20,2001 

April 2000. Rule 25-24.474, Florida Administrative Code, provides that a company requesting 
voluntary cancellation must either pay the 2001 RAF or provide a date certain that it will be paid. 
For example, within 30 days after the Commission Order is issued granting the voluntary 
cancellation. The 2001 RAF return is attached. 

Therefore, based on the above infonnation, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of 
the company's certificate unless the past due balance is paid. Please respond in writing withi'n 15 
days from the date of this letter and let me know how you wish to proceed. In the meantime, ifyou 
have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-6502-voice, (850) 413-6503­
fax, by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the above address. 

Sincerely, 

Pdu/~ 'J- ~~ 
Paula 1. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Evaluation & Compliance 

Enclosures 

mailto:pisler@psc.state.fl.us
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Opus Correctional, Inc. d/b/a LocTel (TI092) 

Certificate No. 3131, Effective 11/13/92 


Year Fee Penalty NotesInterest 

1992 Paid $ 5.00 $1. 00 The company paid the fee on 03/05/93, 
but not the penalty and interest 
charges. 

1998 Paid $ 5.00 $1. 00 The company paid the fee on 03/09/99, 
but not the penalty and interest 
charges. 

2000 Paid $6.30 The company paid the fee on 03/13/01, 
but not the penalty and interest 
charges. 

$31.48 

2001 $50.00 N/A N/A Since the company is no longer 
operating, only the minimum would be 
due. 

Total $50.00 $41.48 $8.30 Grand Total: $99.78 
'--­



TO AVOID PEl-!ALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE P "TORY ASSESSMENT FEB RETURN MUST BE FILED ON or 'RE 01/3012002 

Interexch~e Company Regulatory AsSeSSnll::.?Tlt Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Return 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
0110112001 TO 12/3112001 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See FillnIInotnKtlono on Badr. of Form) 

TI092 
LocTel 
119 Herbert Street 
Framingham, MA 01702-8874 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
CbeckN____________ 

$ 	 Oro3001 
003001 

$ P 

Qro3001 
004011 

I$--------­
Postmark Date ______ 

Initial. of Prep.rer ____ 

(Name of Company) 	 (Address) (City/State) (Zip) 

FLORIDA 
LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE 

I. 	 Long Distance Services $,'_________ 
2. 	 Access Services $---------------------­
3. 	 Private Line Services 
4. 	 Leased Facilities & Circuits Services 
5. 	 Miscellaneous Services 

6. 	 TOTAL Telephone Services $_______ 
$,-----------­7. 	 LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunicatioll8 Companies. 


(see "2. Fees" on back:) 

8. 	 TOTAL REVENUES For Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 

9. Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 8 by 0.(015) 
10. Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 
II . Interest for Late Payment (see "3 . Failure to File by Due Date" on back:) 
12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

$----------- ­

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS 
) Facilities-Based Carrier 
) Alternate-Operator Service 

) Reseller 
) Rebiller 

( 
( 

) Call Aggregator 
) Other:, ____________ 

Bll..LING INFORMATION 
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself. 

(Name) (Address: City/State/Zip) (Telephone) 
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected? What is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)? 

Amount: $ for 19___ Amount: $ Expires: ______ 

COMPANY INFORMATION 
Do you lease telecommunicatiOll8' facilities? () YES ) NO 
If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name: 

Address: 

I, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my lrnowledge and belief the above information 
is a true and correct statement. I am aware that pUl'!IU8nt to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever lrnowingly makes a false ststement in writing with the intent to mislead 
a public servant in the perfonnance of hislher duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Signature of Company Official) 	 (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ( 	 Fax Number ( 
(Preparer of Fonn - please Print Name> 

F .E.!. No . _______________________ 

PSC/CMU-1S3 (Rev. 11111/(9) 
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OPlJS CORRECTIONAL LLC" dba LOCTEL 
I II.) llcrbcI1 Stree( 

Framinghutn, MA 01701 


Florida Public Service Commission 

2549 Shumard Oak Boulevard 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0876 


Dear Sir, 

r am writing to you on behalf of Opus Correctional , LLC. The purpose of my letter is to 
inform the state of Florida that as of April 2000, Opus Correctional , LLC ceased 
operations and was assigned to an assignee for the benefit of creditors. Could you please 
instruct us on how to withdraw from the state of Florida on behalf of Opus Correctional , 
LLC. 

Si ncerely, 

L2)flmonetta 
Accountant 
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RAF99 

RAF98 

~.PIiY 
. cODE . 

Tl092 

clllipNv 
CQo£· 

iW 
"X" 

toliPiiNY 
HAMiL ,..... ~~.I'N~I~= 

NO 
RAF 

. FORM 
c 

LocTei (Opus CorreI 1:>-Noy-92 

cOrirJ J'];£ 
.RAE. 

"X" 
NO 

INACTIVE.j' PERIOD' I m " 
tlAtl!tHilIIic.. .. FOIIM . 

Q 

~ 

REVENUE 
REPORT. 

RMIM 
. ... It~i>ORi;. 

h 

....'. IRAF PAYMENl 
~£GULATORY .. tOt;\; FEE 
ASSESSMENT PAYMENT 

'.' . FEE .. ' ,., . AMOUNT 

REGULATORY 
A88Em£NT 

';,eE . 

SO:-oo 

. RAF.PAYJlEJilT 
r.tOLlFE£ 

~-:~). 

RAF 
PAYlIIiElit 
.liIsCREP•.. 

.. .. :-:-.... 

COll .. 
·AGENCY 
...·.FEE 

:::::p;J , ~1iv 
TI092 lLocTei (Opus CorreI1:>-N"",92 12· 31 -98 T SO.OO ,­ $50.00 550.00 so.OO 

. .. AAF { PQJt.. . . . .... i)t/i; .. INtERESt , . .. '.' .....Wt . p&i... Pt......LcTY / . / . . ~ ~. DAT~~'... "PATI 

,..~ . MARk DEPOIIT . !iWo...vs PENALTY , ,iiUE: IiTEREsT LE'rtER ll'lTE 
: REtErvEOJ DAtE INUliilEJiili5ii MAX . PAID . 1%00 D"vS ~ PAID , MAA.,!t:ALEi 

m d.~lt_ _o_ q 

JW ' " POST " . . . .. ·': . Dut! · . ...... .• . lNtttit~, .. . < YNtlNt .,. P:&II. I '''' ' I''; PtNALTY , . ·t·...... ...., . ~.. DATE ··> I· DATI 

".oM~~.J:~ i ~~: .·'=' :X~.•pe;:,y ' ,~':"Yii ~~rT •• , ~:: ." .~ 
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~ $5000' o~m' ~04 L 5500' _, 5100' 

RAF97 

RAF96 . .....•. '11W:"A~l!":r : !tAr : :' ••·.1< # Ll; : 
CMPllY 6)~ :•• I'·•.~~~. \lIN~I ·~. f ....~•• '· I (· ~~iltiif ~~i~i ~ii~' ; ' =Il?"! :.<.toOl!>,.L :IUiME .,.:, "": ., ,iiAtE :.:, ':'·'iiAtl!,: ,.' ··EHOINC:. ...FOIIM :•. <':'" ... ·: ltl:l'OlIf. :: ~~ , .1·~~:Ii.' •••..I •• I ·l~J.~1.tt~TYtl~$I~~i~.ill 

b -d. m dOiiOalt 0 

TI092 ILocTBI(Oous COiTel1:>-Na..92 ' •• 12·31·96 $0.00 $0.00 f50.00 $50.00 101:30-97 I CH.s3=~oo 

RAF95 

RAF94 wa:coilFrt 
. p)I'iillli9¢ 

.. .< .AMOUNT :. 
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Tl092 Opus Telecom Corr 1:>-Nov-92 6-3()'94 SO .OO SO.OO S-:>-94 
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'­MAILING AND LIAISON INFORMATION 

AS OF 03/20/2001 

Mailing name 

LoeTel 

Opus Correctional, Inc. d/b/a LocTel (TI092) 

,-'7 \ 
( I \ "_J
~' ~/f"". ! C,\ V 

Company code 	 ~ \. ,,1,)\
,,\.\

.X " .TI092 C'-"" z 
""-..\ 

Mailing address · r
, 

~7 
LoeTel 

119 Herbert Street 

Framingham, MA 01702-8874 


INTERNET E-mail address 

roseannr@opustel.eom 

Web 	 site 

http://opusteleeom.eom 

Federal Employee Identification (FEID) Number 

04-3446898 

Company liaison(s) 

Rosann Rinaldo, Acct. Asst. (508) 424-2338 or, (508) 875-4444 

FAX 	 number (s) 

(508) 875-1429 

- 1 ­

http://opusteleeom.eom
mailto:roseannr@opustel.eom


MAILING AND LIAISON INFORMATION 


AS OF 03/20/2001 


Opus Correctional, Inc. d/b/a LocTel (TE655) 

Mailing name 

LoeTel 

( \ \ "L--­
~\ 	 \.r\('r~ . \. 0 

0 

\. \ " \ 
TE655 \ \ J -:;\ -'l\~) 

Company code 	 fA \ 

\J 	eX 
\\.)

I, C. . 
\ -'\ '\ .~

Mailing address \>"	 , L~I 
' '\LocTel ~(,\J 


119 Herbert Street / 

Framingham, MA 01702-8774 


INTERNET E-mail address 

roseannr@opu6tel.com 

Web 	 site 

http://opustelecom.eom 

Federal Employee Identification (FEID) Number 

04-3446898 

Company liaison(s) 

Roseann Rinaldo, Accounting Assistant, (508) 424-2338 

FAX 	 number (a) 

(508) 875-l429 

- 1 ­

http://opustelecom.eom
mailto:roseannr@opu6tel.com



